

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19905/2025

Abdul Rashid S/o Late Shri Abdul Karim

-----Petitioner

Versus

Abdul Wahid S/o Late Shri Abdul Karim

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yunus Khan

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

21/04/2026

1. Let fresh notices be issued on fresh and complete address to the sole respondent. Requisites be filed within a period of two weeks. If the same are filed, the Registry is directed to issue the same. Rule is made returnable within two weeks.
2. '*Dasti*' permitted.
3. List this matter along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.19397/2024 after four weeks.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J