

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19905/2025
URN: CW / 44435U / 2025

Abdul Rashid S/o Late Shri Abdul Karim
-----Petitioner

Versus

Abdul Wahid S/o Late Shri Abdul Karim
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19397/2024
URN: CW / 40936U / 2024

Abdul Rashid S/o Late Shri Abdul Karim
-----Petitioner

Versus

Abdul Wahid S/o Late Shri Abdul Karim
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yunus Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

02/07/2026

List the petitions after four weeks, as prayed.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J